Office of District Legal Services Authority, Ranchi

Letter No. /19/ /2018

From,

Md. Faheem Kirmani, Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Ranchi.

The Member Secretary, JHALSA, Ranchi.

Reference:

Your honour's email dated 7th April, 2018, Order dated 14.03.2018 of the

Hon'ble Court passed in ABA 860/2017.

Subject:

Submitting details of Victim Compensation in Format A to D for the quarter January to March, 2018 as well as details of Fund allocated and compensation

awarded till 31.03.2018.

Ranchi, dated the 21st of April, 2018

Sir,

With all due respect, in the light of reference and subject cited above, undersigned submits the details of Victim Compensation in Format A to D for the quarter January to March, 2018 as well as details of Fund allocated and compensation awarded till 31.03.2018 in prescribed format.

It is further submitted that in compliance of the order passed by Hon'ble High Court of Jharkhand, a slot has been created on the district website of Civil Courts/DLSA, Ranchi and all the details have been duly uploaded there.

Report is submitted for your honour's kind perusal needful.

With regards.

Yours faithfully,

(Md. Faheem Kirmani)

Secretary,

District Legal Service Authority,

Ranchi.

Encl: Format A to D for the Quarter January to March, 2018 and data regarding Fund Allocated and Victims Compensated.

| Þ | No. | P. | | | | | | |
|--|--|---|--|--------------|----------|----------------------------------|--|--|
| Sri Shiv Pal Singh, AJC I- cum-Spl Judge VII CBI(AHD) Scam, Ranchi | (B) Name of Court with Full Designation | | | | | | | |
| Arti Khalkho | Name of the Victim | | | | | | | |
| w/o Jalal Tigga, Vill- Khatanga, PO- Sugnu, PS-Sadar Sugnu, Ranchi | Address of the Victim | (C) Name and address of the Victims with details of Case No. GR Case No./ ST Case No./PS Case No/ Comp Case No | | | | | | |
| ST- 302/2017 | Case Number | rith details of /PS Case No/ | | | | | | |
| u/s: 341, 323, 324, 342, 374, 502 of IPC | (D) Whether Chargesheet Final Form submitted (Please specify the sections. Date of filing of chargesheet and date of taking cognizance) | | | | | Da | | |
| 100000 | Specify Interim Compensatio n quantified with date | Whether | | (Dis | | Data as to Rehabilitation | | |
| 23.01.2018 | Date of order | Period 01-01-2018 to Period 01-01-2018 to (District Legal Services A Format / (E) Whether Compensation Quantified Compensition antified by the date of order in quantified with date | | | | | | |
| 0 | Period 01-01-2018 to 31-03-2018 trict Legal Services Authority, Ranchi Format A (E) Compensation Quantified Specify Final Compensatio n quantified with date with date Specify date | | | | | | | |
| 100000 | Specify Interim Compensatio n paid with date | c | | ority, Ranch | -03-2018 | under Victim Compensation Scheme | | |
| 30.01.2018 | hi (F) Compensation Paid Date of Payment | | | | | | | |
| 0 | Paid Specify Final Compensatio n paid with date | | | | | | | |
| Paid by State | (G) Whether compensation paid by accused/appe llant/convict or State of Jharkhand | | | | | | | |
| NA | (H) Whether interim or Final compensation paid in terms of the order of the Court or other Court's order (please specify the case no. as well as the amount quantified or paid | | | | | | | |
| NA | (I) Compensati on amount quantified but yet to be paid | | | | | | | |
| NA | I) In brief, please specify the Rehabilitatio n Measure taken/order ed under Ten Schemes of NALSA (specify name of the scheme under which benefit extended/n umber of beneficiaries scheme wise) | | | | | | | |
| letter no. 339 dated 27.01.2018 | (K) Whether demand for fund made through DC. Please specify the letter No. letter no. 339 dated | | | | | | | |

| | Т | | Т | | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| ∞ | 7 | 6 | У С | 4 2 Sr | ω | > × |
| Do | Do | Do | Sri Shiv Pal Singh, AJC I- cum-Spl Judge VII CBI(AHD) Scam, Ranchi | Sri S P Dubey, AJC XII, Ranchi | Sri Shiv Pal Singh, AJC I- cum-Spl Judge VII CBI(AHD) Scam, Ranchi | Sri S P Dubey, AJC XII, Ranchi |
| Abha Kumari, | Sanju Kumari | Ghasin Devi | Budhani Devi, | Savitri Devi | Ismat Jahan, | Tuni Das @ Tuni Lohra |
| d/o Makhan Oraon, Jubli Devi(Mother), Vill: Kuli, PS-Itki, Ranchi | d/o Late Sanicharwa Munda, Poko Devi(Mother), Vill: Chardi, PS- Pithoria, Ranchi | w/o Chhotan Bhogta & Malti Kumari d/o Chhotan Bhogta, r/o Vill: Nehalu, Ambatoli, PS-Bero, Ranchi | w/o Late Birsa Oraon, R/o ; Vill- Murchu, PO- Banapiri, PS-Ratu, Ranchi | Savitri Devi w/o Jagdev Ganjhu, R/o-Vill-Chama, PS- Chanho, Ranchi | d/o Husain Ansari, R/o Vill- Tangarbansali, Mandar, Ranchi. | d/o Kandra Lohra, ST- r/o Kamla Khatal, PS-533/2013 Dhurwa, Ranchi |
| SC/ST- 292/2017 | POCSO- 68/2017 | POCSO- 06/2016 | ST- 811/2012 | ST- 14/2015 | ST- 531/2017 | |
| NA | NA | 370A, 372, 374, 376 of IPC, u/s- 4,8 of POCSO Act u/s-3(X) of SC/ST Act | 370, 372, 376, 304, 34 of IPC u/s 3(i) (vi) (xii) of SC/ST Act u/s 16, 17 of Child Labour Act | u/s: 370(2), 34 of IPC | u/s: 363, 366A, 370 JJ Act | u/s: 370, 371 of IPC |
| 100000 | 100000 | 100000 | 100000 | 100000 | 100000 | 100000 |
| 23.01.2018 | 23.01.2018 | 23.01.2018 | 23.01.2018 | 23.01.2018 | 23.01.2018 | 23.01.2018 |
| 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 100000 | 100000 | 100000 | 100000 | 100000 | 100000 | 100000 |
| 30.01.2018 | 30.01.2018 | 30.01.2018 | 30.01.2018 | 30.01.2018 | 30.01.2018 | 30.01.2018 |
| 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| Paid by State | Paid by State | Paid by State | Paid by State | Paid by State | Paid by State | Paid by State |
| NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| NA | N _A | N _A | Z | Z A | Z | NA NA |
| NA | N _A | N A | Z | Z | | |
| dated 27.01.2018 | dated 27.01.2018 | letter no. 339 .dated 27.01.2018 | dated 27.01.2018 | dated 27.01.2018 | dated 27.01.2018 | letter no. 339 dated 27.01.2018 |

| | | | | | 9 |
|---------|--------------|---------------------|------------------|---------------|---------------------------|
| | | | | | D ₀ |
| | | | | Khalkho | Neha |
| Ranchi. | PS- Doranda, | Vill: Bada Ghaghra, | Khalkho(Mother), | late Pyari | d/o Karma Khalkho, POCSO- |
| | | | | 102/2017 | |
| | | | POCSO Act. | and sec. 6/18 | 376/511 IPC |
| | | | | | 100000 |
| | | | | | 23.01.2018 |
| | | | | | 0 |
| | | | | | 100000 |
| | | | | | 30.01.2018 |
| | | | | | 0 |
| | | | | State | Paid by |
| | | | | | NA |
| | | | | | NA |
| | | | | | NA |
| | | | | 27.01.2018 | letter no. 339 |

81, m. 18

Secretary, DLSA, Ranchi

| | (A) Sl. No. | | | | |
|----------------------|--|----------|---|---------------------------------|--|
| | Case Number | | | | |
| | (B) Name of Court with Full Designation | | | | Data as to Re |
| | (C) Date of Conviction | | | | ehabilitation und |
| not | (D) Whether payment made to victims under Victim Welfare | Forn | (District Legal Servic | Period 01-01-20: | der Victim Compensatio |
| | (E) Details of victim wise payment | Format B | (District Legal Services Authority, Ranchi) | Period 01-01-2018 to 31-03-2018 | Data as to Rehabilitation under Victim Compensation under Jharkhand Victim Welfare Fund Rules 2014 |
| | Amount of Compensation | | | | im Welfare Fund Ru |
| Date of Payment Orde | (F) Whether payment was made to victim under the order of Hon'ble High Court/Trial Court/ Appellate Court/ or payment was made when case was pending before the High Court (Please specify the Case No. Name of the Court, Date of order for | | | | ıles 2014 |
| Order By | (F) made to victim under the ourt/Trial Court/ Appellate as made when case was h Court (Please specify the Court, Date of order for | | | | |

Z

Surtake 21- 4-18

Secretary, DLSA, Ranchi

| Data as to Rehabilitation under Rehabilitation of Victim under SC/ST(Prevention of Atrocities) Act 1989 Period 01-01-2018 to 31-03-2018 Period 01-01-2018 to 31-03-2018 Period 01-01-2018 to 31-03-2018 Period 01-01-2018 to 31-03-2018 (I) (I) (I) (I) (I) (I) (I) (I |
|--|
| he he l |

N

Secretary, DLSA, Ranchi

| | Designation | SI. No. Name of Court with Full | (A) (B) | | | | Y | | |
|---------------------------|--|-----------------------------------|----------|----------|---|---------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|--|
| No./P3 case No/ comp case | No. GR Case No./ ST Case | Name and address of the | (C) | | , | | Central scheme for a | | |
| specify the sections) | Chargesheet/Final Form : submitted (pease | Whether | (D) | | (District Leg | Period 0 | Central scheme for assistance to Civilians Victims/ Family of Victims of Terrorist/Communal and Naxal Violence | Data as | |
| Paid | Compensation Amount | Details of Rehabilitation Measure | (E) | Format D | (District Legal Services Authority, Ranchi) | Period 01-01-2018 to 31-03-2018 | ns/ Family of Victims of To | Data as to Rehabilitation under | |
| , | Govt. Job Provided | litation Measure | | | chi) | | errorist/Communal and N | | |
| yet to be paid | Compensation amount Job Yet to be provided | Details of Compensation | (F) | | | | axal Violence | | |
| | Job Yet to be provided | mpensation | <u>ت</u> | | | | | | |

Z

Secretary, DLSA, Ranchi

1-18

Office of District Legal Services Authority, Ranchi.

Data with regard to amount sanctioned and paid to victims under Victim Compensation Scheme 2016 till 31st March, 2018

| 1 | 1 | SI No. |
|--|-----------------------------------|--|
| 1 1800000 | Year 2016 | Amount sanctioned by the Governmnet of Jharkhand to the Civil Courts SI No. including Subdivisional Courts in the State of Jharkhand under the Jharkhand Victim Compesation Scheme |
| 8050000 | Year 2016 Year 2017 Year 2018 | tioned by the to the Civil Codivisional Coudivisional Couchand under the castion Schemes |
| 900000 | Year 2018 | inet |
| 1800000 | 2016 | Amount Pai |
| 7690000 900000 | 2017 | Amount Paid to the Victims till date |
| 900000 | 2018 | |
| 0 | 2016 | Amount pending payable to the victims till date under the Victim Compensation Scheme |
| 3050000 3050000 | 2017 | ling payable te under the n Scheme |
| 3050000 | 2018 | |
| NA | 2016 | steps taken fo |
| Deputy commissioner, Ranchi requested for allocation of funds vide letter no. 224 dated 18.01.2018 | 2017 | steps taken for payment of additional compensation amount to the victim |
| Deputy commissioner, Ranchi requested for allocation of funds vide letter no. 224 dated 18.01.2018 | 2018 | |
| 23.01.2016 & 20.02.2016 | 2016 | date on which pa |
| 04.03.2017, 17.09.2017 & 21.11.2017 | 2017 | date on which payment has been made |
| 30.01.2018 | 2018 | nade |

Sebenither Services

Secretapy, DESA, Ranchi